

GAHC030005652024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/151/2024

Smt. Nancy R.L. Mami
D/o R. Thansياما, R/o Salem Veng, Aizawl, Mizoram

VERSUS

Sh. Daniel Vanlalhlina
S/o Laltuahkima, R/o Mualpui Salem Veng, Aizawl, Mizoram

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jonathan Lalrintluanga

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/152/2024

Smt. Nancy R.L. Mami
D/o R. Thansياما
R/o Salem Veng
Aizawl
Mizoram

VERSUS

Sh. Daniel Vanlalhlina
S/o Laltuahkima
R/o Mualpui Salem Veng
Aizawl
Mizoram

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jonathan Lalrintluanga
Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : RFA/32/2024

Smt. Nancy R.L. Mami
D/o R. Thansiamama
R/o Salem Veng
Aizawl
Mizoram

VERSUS

Sh. Daniel Vanlalhlhima
R/o Mualpui Salem Veng
Aizawl
Mizoram

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jonathan Lalrintluanga
Advocate for the Respondent :

ORDER

BEFORE

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

05.09.2024

Heard Mr. Ram Murmu, learned counsel for the applicant.

This is an application for condonation of delay of 120 days in filing the accompanying Regular First Appeal.

Issue notice, returnable in 4 (four) weeks.

Steps be taken for service of notice upon the respondent by registered

post with A/D.

List the matter after 4 (four) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant