

GAHC030005652024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/151/2024

Smt. Nancy R.L. Mami
D/o R. Thansiamia, R/o Salem Veng, Aizawl, Mizoram

VERSUS

Sh. Daniel Vanlalhlhma
S/o Laltuahkima, R/o Mualpui Salem Veng, Aizawl, Mizoram

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jonathan Lalrintluanga

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/152/2024

Smt. Nancy R.L. Mami
D/o R. Thansiamia
R/o Salem Veng
Aizawl
Mizoram

VERSUS

Sh. Daniel Vanlalhlhma
S/o Laltuahkima
R/o Mualpui Salem Veng
Aizawl
Mizoram

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jonathan Lalrintluanga
Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : RFA/32/2024

Smt. Nancy R.L. Mami
D/o R. Thansiamia
R/o Salem Veng
Aizawl
Mizoram

VERSUS

Sh. Daniel Vanlalhlhma
R/o Mualpui Salem Veng
Aizawl
Mizoram

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jonathan Lalrintluanga
Advocate for the Respondent :

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG
ORDER

21.01.2025

Heard Mr. Ram Murmu, learned counsel for the applicant, who has prayed for further time to take steps upon the sole respondent through dasti mode.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter **after 3 (three) weeks.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant