

GAHC030005672024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RFA/32/2024

Smt. Nancy R.L. Mami
D/o R. Thansiam, R/o Salem Veng, Aizawl, Mizoram

VERSUS

Sh. Daniel Vanlalhlina
R/o Mualpui Salem Veng, Aizawl, Mizoram

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jonathan Lalrintluanga

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/152/2024

Smt. Nancy R.L. Mami
D/o R. Thansiam
R/o Salem Veng
Aizawl
Mizoram

VERSUS

Sh. Daniel Vanlalhlina
S/o Laltuahkima
R/o Mualpui Salem Veng
Aizawl
Mizoram

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jonathan Lalrintluanga
Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONORABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN
ORDER**

07.10.2025

None appears for the petitioner on call.

List the matter after two (2) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant